of the public trust and be subject to the terms and conditions of this act.  In 
addition, the following obligations shall apply to trust revenues:   

(1) On June 30, 2013, and at the end of every third fiscal year thereafter, that 
portion of the City’s trust revenues in excess of two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000) remaining after current and accrued operating costs 
and expenditures directly related to the operation or maintenance of trust 
activities shall be deemed excess revenues; provided, however, that any 
funds deposited in a reserve fund for future capital expenditures or any